
Drammen (NOR)
01. - 04. June 2023

12      LONGINES EEF NATIONS CUP DRAMMEN 2023

Int. team jumping competition over two rounds

Table A, Art. 264 + ANNEX I Longines EEF

Height: 1.45 m

Friday, 02.06.2023 - 19:15 hrs

S T A R T I N G     O R D E R     -     R O U N D   2

LITHUANIA (LTU) - Chef d'Equipe: Andrius Petrovas
round 1

time1
round 2

penalties penalties time

82.140321 Linkolns Andrius Petrovas
bay / 16y / G / Louis J / Calando IV / LWP / 106ET48 / Andrius Petrovas

(97.65)(21)345 Quintes Evita Vismeryte
bay / 9y / F / DWB / 107AG88 / Nerijus Rimkevicius

78.744255 Favour VG Aistis Vitkauskas

81.2512346 Quirados As Matas Petraitis
bay / 14y / G / Quirado / Lavall I / HOLST / 105BD66 / Monika Paulauskaite

242.13TEAM TOTAL 16

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (USA) - Chef d'Equipe: Anne Kursinski
round 1

time2
round 2

penalties penalties time

(43)269 Gelvera Alise Oken
bay / 12y / F / Quality Time TN / Numero Uno / KWPN / 106LC01 / Hi Hopes Farm, LLC

79.244286 Highway Fbh Jacob Pope
11y / M / Plot Blue / Cornet Obolensky / KWPN / 105XD48 / The Highway Group

80.128201 Aquiles del Caribe Z Nikko Ritter
bay / 9y / G / Action-Breaker / Gerlinus / ZANG / 106SY06 / Nikko Ritter

77.380205 Berlinda Alessandra Volpi
bay / 15y / F / Berlin / Gento / ZfDP / 104CK22 / Alessandra Volpi

236.74TEAM TOTAL 12

SWEDEN (SWE) - Chef d'Equipe: Ann Catrin Carlsson
round 1

time3
round 2

penalties penalties time

82.150263 For Killy Amanda Landeblad
chest / 13y / F / Otangelo / For Pleasure / KWPN / 105AR04 / Jacobsbergs Stuteri Ab

80.604324 Madonna Erica Swartz
chest / 11y / F / Flamenco de Semilly / Carabas vd Wateringhoeve / BWP / 105XU19 / Cecilia Swartz

79.844294 I. Comme Tessa Vhl Erika Lickhammer- Van Helmond
bay / 10y / F / Comme Il Faut / Casall / KWPN / 106TM84 / Vhl Stables

(82.00)(4)365 Vroom de la Pomme Z Peder Fredricson
chest / 9y / M / Vigo D Arsouilles Stx / ZANG / 106ME48 / Geert Baertsoen

242.59TEAM TOTAL 8
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FINLAND (FIN) - Chef d'Equipe: Mikko Mäentausta
round 1

time4
round 2

penalties penalties time

83.600265 Fuzhou Annina Nordström
dbay / 13y / G / Harley / Chin Chin / KWPN / 105IG95 / Annina Nordström, Harri Nordström

84.680211 Canto Bruno Aura Vasama
bay / 12y / G / Cantoblanco / OS / 105MZ35 / Aura Vasama

79.784271 Glamour Eveliina Talvio
bay / 12y / F / Numero Uno / Iroko / KWPN / 105MV76 / Takada Horses

(80.85)(4)239 Diego de Toscane Maiju Mallat
bay / 10y / G / Quite Capitol / Laudanum / SF / 106TO76 / Philippe Rozier

248.06TEAM TOTAL 4

NORWAY (NOR) - Chef d'Equipe: Mikael Kolind
round 1

time5
round 2

penalties penalties time

83.480385 Echo de Virton Marie Valdar Longem

80.324250 Equine America It's me des Saules Johan-Sebastian Gulliksen
chest / 9y / G / Best of Nec / President / SBS / 106TM94 / Stall Gullik As

(81.67)(4)376 Thuur Z Victoria Gulliksen
chest / 9y / S / Tyson / Flipper D'elle / ZANG / 106IH27 / Joost Thijssen, Stal Linssen

81.940364 VDL Groep Quatro Geir Gulliksen
bay / 17y / G / Quaprice Bois Margot / Caletto I / SCSL / 103SM54 / Stall Gullik As

245.74TEAM TOTAL 4

FRANCE (FRA) - Chef d'Equipe: Eduard Couperie
round 1

time6
round 2

penalties penalties time

80.010200 Acatitla LS Faustine Laferrerie
grey / 10y / F / Clearway / Alcamera de Moyon / 107DZ61 / Christian Hermon

78.874240 Die Hard of Roses Z Lara Tryba
bay / 11y / G / Diamant de Semilly / Cristo / ZANG / 105LN58 / Scea Haras Du Lerchenberg

(79.26)(4)270 Gfe Amant du Chateau David Giffon
bay / 13y / S / Diamant de Semilly / Robin Z / SF / 105IP00 / S.A.R.L. Pcb

80.440234 Deuxcatsix d'Eglefin Marie Pellegrin
bay / 10y / S / Vigo Cece / Bamako de Muze / SF / 106TD79 / S.A.R.L. Ecurie Galoubet

239.32TEAM TOTAL 4

BELGIUM (BEL) - Chef d'Equipe: Fabienne Daigneux-Lange
round 1

time7
round 2

penalties penalties time

77.954209 Cacharel de Amoranda Z Charlotte Philippe
bay / 13y / F / Corlensky G / Lord Z / ZANG / 105WL35 / Charlotte Philippe

80.610225 Chupalina 2 Katja Haep
grey / 11y / F / Clarimo / Caretino / HOLST / 105QG20 / Haep Elmar Sofino SL

(78.62)(8)361 Tools Dw Z Thomas de Wit
bay / 12y / S / Toulon / Cicero Z van Paemel / ZANG / 105NR76 / Dw-Stables

80.390336 Kingston Town 111 Z Dieter Vermeiren
grey / 15y / G / Kashmir van Schuttershof / Chellano Z / ZANG / 104KZ97 / Vermeiren Wim

238.95TEAM TOTAL 4

DENMARK (DEN) - Chef d'Equipe: Lars Pedersenm
round 1

time8
round 2

penalties penalties time

81.490207 Boegegaarden Gladiola Lars N Pedersen

83.660220 Chaccossini Rikke Andersen
bay / 11y / G / Chacco-Blue / Cassini II / HANN / 106RZ82 / Equinesport I/S

(92.93)(24)228 Cordani PS Tina Lund
bay / 9y / F / Balou du Reventon / Baloubet du Rouet / HANN / 107PE62 / Glen Nielsen

78.510302 Irwin Emil Hallundbaek
dches / 10y / S / Kannan / Paladin des Ifs / KWPN / 106TK32 / Manfred Von Allwörden

243.66TEAM TOTAL 0
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POLAND (POL) - Chef d'Equipe: Jan Vinckier
round 1

time9
round 2

penalties penalties time

80.400252 Estoril Fortuna Dawid Kubiak
bay / 14y / S / Harley / Indoctro / KWPN / 104GY66 / Dorota Zieniewicz

77.720357 Stakkato Lazar Tomasz Miskiewicz
bay / 9y / F / Stakkato Gold / Cancoon / OLDBG / 106PN25 / Edmund Lazarewicz

81.090313 Kathmandau Marek Waclawik
bay / 11y / G / Zinedine / Samurai M / PZHK / 106PK76 / Oliwia Grabowska

-304 Issem Adam Grzegorzewski
chest / 10y / G / Quality Time TN / Clinton / KWPN / 106BH73 / Sylwia Grzegorzewska

239.21TEAM TOTAL 0

IRELAND (IRL) - Chef d'Equipe: Taylor Vard
round 1

time10
round 2

penalties penalties time

78.630341 Quantum Robin V Matt Garrigan
grey / 10y / G / Carambole / Stakkato / KWPN / 106HE58 / Bwg Stables, Sova Sporthorses GmbH

(92.79)(24)393 Oak Grove's Americana Nano Healy
dches / 12y / F / Aganix du Seigneur / Heartbreaker / ZANG / 105WA18 / Osaühing Fort Holding

78.470382 Uriga VA Diarmuid Howley
dbay / 9y / F / Uriko / Clarimo / HOLST / 106WH60 / Manfred Von Allwörden

82.070297 Imagine Conor Drain
grey / 10y / G / Cassini Gold / Lord Z / KWPN / 106QY91 / Conny Viscaal

239.17TEAM TOTAL 0

THE NETHERLANDS (NED) - Chef d'Equipe: Liesbeth Jonhers
round 1

time11
round 2

penalties penalties time

79.650298 Impian D Henk Frederiks
bay / 10y / S / VDL Bubalu / Lux Z / KWPN / 106ET23 / H.K. Van Doorn

(81.09)(4)316 Kinmar Quality Hero Mark Martens
bay / 10y / G / Obos Quality / ISH / 106PO53 / Jan Boyen, Mark Martens Sporthorses

81.380268 Galdal me Tani Joosten
bay / 12y / M / Zambesi TN / KWPN / 106DS97 / Hendriks Sporthorses

76.710300 Incredible Eric Ten Cate
grey / 10y / G / Clinton / Heartbreaker / KWPN / 106XB56 / Eric Ten Cate

237.74TEAM TOTAL 0

Gjelsten Arena 1
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S T A R T I N G     O R D E R    R O U N D   2

NationRiderHNPos Horse

1. Andrius PetrovasLinkolns321
bay / 16y / G / Louis J / Calando IV / LWP / 106ET48 / Andrius Petrovas LTU

2. Alise OkenGelvera269
bay / 12y / F / Quality Time TN / Numero Uno / KWPN / 106LC01 / Hi Hopes Farm, LLC USA

3. Amanda LandebladFor Killy263
chest / 13y / F / Otangelo / For Pleasure / KWPN / 105AR04 / Jacobsbergs Stuteri Ab SWE

4. Annina NordströmFuzhou265
dbay / 13y / G / Harley / Chin Chin / KWPN / 105IG95 / Annina Nordström, Harri Nordström FIN

5. Marie Valdar LongemEcho de Virton385
NOR

6. Faustine LaferrerieAcatitla LS200
grey / 10y / F / Clearway / Alcamera de Moyon / 107DZ61 / Christian Hermon FRA

7. Charlotte PhilippeCacharel de Amoranda Z209
bay / 13y / F / Corlensky G / Lord Z / ZANG / 105WL35 / Charlotte Philippe BEL

8. Lars N PedersenBoegegaarden Gladiola207
DEN

9. Dawid KubiakEstoril Fortuna252
bay / 14y / S / Harley / Indoctro / KWPN / 104GY66 / Dorota Zieniewicz POL

Matt GarriganQuantum Robin V341
grey / 10y / G / Carambole / Stakkato / KWPN / 106HE58 / Bwg Stables, Sova Sporthorses GmbH IRL

Henk FrederiksImpian D298
bay / 10y / S / VDL Bubalu / Lux Z / KWPN / 106ET23 / H.K. Van Doorn NED

Evita VismeryteQuintes345
bay / 9y / F / DWB / 107AG88 / Nerijus Rimkevicius LTU

Jacob PopeHighway Fbh286
11y / M / Plot Blue / Cornet Obolensky / KWPN / 105XD48 / The Highway Group USA

Erica SwartzMadonna324
chest / 11y / F / Flamenco de Semilly / Carabas vd Wateringhoeve / BWP / 105XU19 / Cecilia Swartz SWE

Aura VasamaCanto Bruno211
bay / 12y / G / Cantoblanco / OS / 105MZ35 / Aura Vasama FIN

Johan-Sebastian GulliksenEquine America It's me des Saules250
chest / 9y / G / Best of Nec / President / SBS / 106TM94 / Stall Gullik As NOR

Lara TrybaDie Hard of Roses Z240
bay / 11y / G / Diamant de Semilly / Cristo / ZANG / 105LN58 / Scea Haras Du Lerchenberg FRA

Katja HaepChupalina 2225
grey / 11y / F / Clarimo / Caretino / HOLST / 105QG20 / Haep Elmar Sofino SL BEL
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Rikke AndersenChaccossini220
bay / 11y / G / Chacco-Blue / Cassini II / HANN / 106RZ82 / Equinesport I/S DEN

Tomasz MiskiewiczStakkato Lazar357
bay / 9y / F / Stakkato Gold / Cancoon / OLDBG / 106PN25 / Edmund Lazarewicz POL

Nano HealyOak Grove's Americana393
dches / 12y / F / Aganix du Seigneur / Heartbreaker / ZANG / 105WA18 / Osaühing Fort Holding IRL

Mark MartensKinmar Quality Hero316
bay / 10y / G / Obos Quality / ISH / 106PO53 / Jan Boyen, Mark Martens Sporthorses NED

10 min break

Aistis VitkauskasFavour VG255
LTU

Nikko RitterAquiles del Caribe Z201
bay / 9y / G / Action-Breaker / Gerlinus / ZANG / 106SY06 / Nikko Ritter USA

Erika Lickhammer- Van HelmondI. Comme Tessa Vhl294
bay / 10y / F / Comme Il Faut / Casall / KWPN / 106TM84 / Vhl Stables SWE

Eveliina TalvioGlamour271
bay / 12y / F / Numero Uno / Iroko / KWPN / 105MV76 / Takada Horses FIN

Victoria GulliksenThuur Z376
chest / 9y / S / Tyson / Flipper D'elle / ZANG / 106IH27 / Joost Thijssen, Stal Linssen NOR

David GiffonGfe Amant du Chateau270
bay / 13y / S / Diamant de Semilly / Robin Z / SF / 105IP00 / S.A.R.L. Pcb FRA

Thomas de WitTools Dw Z361
bay / 12y / S / Toulon / Cicero Z van Paemel / ZANG / 105NR76 / Dw-Stables BEL

Tina LundCordani PS228
bay / 9y / F / Balou du Reventon / Baloubet du Rouet / HANN / 107PE62 / Glen Nielsen DEN

Marek WaclawikKathmandau313
bay / 11y / G / Zinedine / Samurai M / PZHK / 106PK76 / Oliwia Grabowska POL

Diarmuid HowleyUriga VA382
dbay / 9y / F / Uriko / Clarimo / HOLST / 106WH60 / Manfred Von Allwörden IRL

Tani JoostenGaldal me268
bay / 12y / M / Zambesi TN / KWPN / 106DS97 / Hendriks Sporthorses NED

Matas PetraitisQuirados As346
bay / 14y / G / Quirado / Lavall I / HOLST / 105BD66 / Monika Paulauskaite LTU

Alessandra VolpiBerlinda205
bay / 15y / F / Berlin / Gento / ZfDP / 104CK22 / Alessandra Volpi USA

Peder FredricsonVroom de la Pomme Z365
chest / 9y / M / Vigo D Arsouilles Stx / ZANG / 106ME48 / Geert Baertsoen SWE

Maiju MallatDiego de Toscane239
bay / 10y / G / Quite Capitol / Laudanum / SF / 106TO76 / Philippe Rozier FIN

Geir GulliksenVDL Groep Quatro364
bay / 17y / G / Quaprice Bois Margot / Caletto I / SCSL / 103SM54 / Stall Gullik As NOR

Marie PellegrinDeuxcatsix d'Eglefin234
bay / 10y / S / Vigo Cece / Bamako de Muze / SF / 106TD79 / S.A.R.L. Ecurie Galoubet FRA

Dieter VermeirenKingston Town 111 Z336
grey / 15y / G / Kashmir van Schuttershof / Chellano Z / ZANG / 104KZ97 / Vermeiren Wim BEL

Emil HallundbaekIrwin302
dches / 10y / S / Kannan / Paladin des Ifs / KWPN / 106TK32 / Manfred Von Allwörden DEN

Adam GrzegorzewskiIssem304
chest / 10y / G / Quality Time TN / Clinton / KWPN / 106BH73 / Sylwia Grzegorzewska POL

Conor DrainImagine297
grey / 10y / G / Cassini Gold / Lord Z / KWPN / 106QY91 / Conny Viscaal IRL

Eric Ten CateIncredible300
grey / 10y / G / Clinton / Heartbreaker / KWPN / 106XB56 / Eric Ten Cate NED

44 starts
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